NO. AIRｰTE0306
CAG2000 Instruction Manual
Column Type Air Micrometer
Contents
1. Introduction････････････････････････････････････････････････････ 1
2. Main Features ･････････････････････････････････････････････････ 1
3. Main Modes ･･･････････････････････････････････････････････････ 2
4. Names and Functions of Controls and Parts ･･･････････････････････ 3

Model number
  20
Basic model designation
  CAG
42
13. Options
(1) Instrument
Measuring range : 200 µm
— Effective measuring range : 160 µm (with linear compensation)
Digimatic output: Output to printer (DP1), for example
Judgment result output : 12/24 VDC
Rank output : 12/24 VDC
BCD output : 12/24 VDC
(2) Separately sold parts
Filter (CAG2000-OP-AF): Air filter + Mist separator
Filter (CAG2000-OP-AFA): Air filter + Mist separator (with automatic drain)
Regulator (CAG2000-OP-AR): Precision regulator
 Communication cable (CAG2000-OP-CB-1): D-sub 9-pin connector (EIA-232) for
personal computer
Communication cable (CAG2000-OP-CB-2): D-sub 25-pin connector (EIA-574) for
personal computer
Communication cable (CAG2000-OP-CB-3): D-sub 25-pin connector (EIA-574) for
printer
43
14. Maintenance
(1) The air filter is clogged as it is used for a long period of time.  Change the air filter